6/14/25, 1:40 PM JoSAA

JoS#

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
IITs, NITs, IIEST, IlITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 1 v

Institute Type Government Funded Technical Institutions v

Institute Name Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh

Academic Program ALL v
Seat Type / Category ALL v

[soome ]

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks.
Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Punjab Engineering College, Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of HS OPEN Gender-Neutral 33610 49666
Chandigarh Technology)

Punjab Engineering College, Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of HS EWS Gender-Neutral 11272 11272
Chandigarh Technology)

Punjab Engineering College, Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of HS SC Gender-Neutral 12283 12832
Chandigarh Technology)

Punjab Engineering College, Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of oS OPEN Gender-Neutral 14167 22726
Chandigarh Technology)

Punjab Engineering College, Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of (O EWS Gender-Neutral 4681 4895
Chandigarh Technology)

Punjab Engineering College, Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of (O SC Gender-Neutral 4795 4895
Chandigarh Technology)

Punjab Engineering College, Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of oS ST Gender-Neutral 3342 3342
Chandigarh Technology)

Punjab Engineering College, Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of HS OPEN Gender-Neutral 57010 90642
Chandigarh Technology)

Punjab Engineering College, Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of HS EWS Gender-Neutral 26859 95192
Chandigarh Technology)

Punjab Engineering College, Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of HS SC Gender-Neutral 11761 18979
Chandigarh Technology)

Punjab Engineering College, Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of oS OPEN Gender-Neutral 36956 46622
Chandigarh Technology)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx 1/3



6/14/25, 1:40 PM

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))

Computer Science Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))

Computer Science Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))

Computer Science Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))

Computer Science Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))

Computer Science Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))

Computer Science Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))

Computer Science Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))

Computer Science Engineering (Artificial
Intelligence) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))

Computer Science Engineering (Data Science) (4
Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))

Computer Science Engineering (Data Science) (4
Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))

Computer Science Engineering (Data Science) (4
Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))

Computer Science Engineering (Data Science) (4
Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

JoSAA

oS

0os

(O

(O

HS

HS

HS

HS

0s

0os

0os

0os

oS

HS

HS

HS

HS

(O

(O

0s

0s

0os

HS

HS

HS

HS

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

SC

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

SC

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

SC

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

2390

6687

7059

2354

5317

379

5436

555

5701

127

1512

1710

953

11093

1621

10124

2307

7174

122

1571

2557

1894

16104

3378

16038

5659

2607

7724

9274

2729

18868

947

9979

3913

11591

551

2003

3078

1683

20061

1621

12582

4570

11966

122

1571

2832

1894

24380

3378

19111

8674

2/3



6/14/25, 1:40 PM

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Punjab Engineering College,
Chandigarh

Computer Science Engineering (Data Science) (4
Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))

Computer Science Engineering (Data Science) (4
Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))

Computer Science Engineering (Data Science) (4
Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))

Computer Science Engineering (Data Science) (4
Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))

Computer Science Engineering (Data Science) (4
Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics Engineering (VLSI Design and
Technology) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics Engineering (VLSI Design and
Technology) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

JoSAA

oS

0os

(O

(O

0s

HS

HS

HS

0s

0os

0os

0os

oS

0os

HS

HS

HS

(O

(O

0s

0s

0os

0os

HS

HS

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS

SC

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

EWS (PwD)

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS

SC

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

EWS (PwD)

SC

ST

OPEN

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

11371

572

2170

2022

2018

35774

29084

8095

20299

1305

3695

317

5007

2901

17514

15949

2982

12819

1000

2481

194

3818

2188

26610

13689

572

2196

3475

2018

44738

44733

12390

25189

1819

3868

317

6188

3225

34343

26387

10491

17892

1101

2707

194

4513

2615

35571

3/3



