

Opening and Closing Ranks	
Round No	1 ~
Institute Type	Government Funded Technical Institutions 🗸
Institute Name	Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh
Academic Program	ALL ~
Seat Type / Category	ALL v
	Submit

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025 IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	33610	49666
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	11272	11272
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	12283	12832
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	14167	22726
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	4681	4895
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	4795	4895
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	3342	3342
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	57010	90642
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	26859	95192
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	11761	18979
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	36956	46622

6/14/25, 1:40 PM

JoSAA

20, 1.401 M		000/11				
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	2390	2607
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6687	7724
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	7059	9274
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2354	2729
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	5317	18868
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	379	947
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	5436	9979
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	555	3913
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	5701	11591
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	127	551
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1512	2003
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	1710	3078
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	953	1683
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science Engineering (Artificial Intelligence) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	11093	20061
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science Engineering (Artificial Intelligence) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))	HS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1621	1621
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science Engineering (Artificial Intelligence) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	10124	12582
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science Engineering (Artificial Intelligence) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	2307	4570
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science Engineering (Artificial Intelligence) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	7174	11966
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science Engineering (Artificial Intelligence) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))	OS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	122	122
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science Engineering (Artificial Intelligence) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1571	1571
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science Engineering (Artificial Intelligence) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	2557	2832
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science Engineering (Artificial Intelligence) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	1894	1894
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science Engineering (Data Science) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	16104	24380
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science Engineering (Data Science) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))	HS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	3378	3378
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science Engineering (Data Science) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	16038	19111
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science Engineering (Data Science) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	5659	8674

6/14/25, 1:40 PM

JoSAA

23, 1.40 F M		JUSAA				
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science Engineering (Data Science) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	11371	13689
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science Engineering (Data Science) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))	OS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	572	572
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science Engineering (Data Science) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2170	2196
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science Engineering (Data Science) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	2022	3475
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Computer Science Engineering (Data Science) (4 Years, B. Tech / B. Tech (Hons.))	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2018	2018
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	35774	44738
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	29084	44733
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	8095	12390
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	20299	25189
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1305	1819
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	3695	3868
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	317	317
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	5007	6188
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2901	3225
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	17514	34343
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	15949	26387
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	2982	10491
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	12819	17892
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1000	1101
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2481	2707
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	194	194
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	3818	4513
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2188	2615
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Electronics Engineering (VLSI Design and Technology) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	26610	35571
Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh	Electronics Engineering (VLSI Design and Technology) (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS				